507050785 12/29/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7097623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WENBO JIN	03/05/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JING ZHANG	
Street Address:	NO. 777 JINMEN ROAD	
Internal Address:	ROOM 2201, 16# BUILDING	
City:	GUSU DISTRICT, SUZHOU, JIANGSU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215000	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17282831

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (323)266-0373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3239342300

Email: LA\_Mail@la.ladas.com
Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 4525 WILSHIRE BLVD., SUITE 240
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	632978-7 DNZ/JAF
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAIFEI ZHANG 79,356
SIGNATURE:	/Daifei Zhang 79,356/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2021

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=632978\_Assignment\_17282831-1#page1.tif source=632978\_Assignment\_17282831-1#page2.tif

PATENT 507050785 REEL: 058501 FRAME: 0739

Client Ref.: S200033-IPUS

Ladas Ref.: B-10597PCT 632978-7

#### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

Wenbo JIN, Room 2201, 16# Building, No. 777 Jinmen Road, Gusu District Suzhou, Jiangsu 215000 China

hereby, sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Jing ZHANG, with residence at Room 2201, 16# Building, No. 777 Jinmen Road, Gusu District Suzhou, Jiangsu 215000 China, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of their right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the INVENTION entitled:

### **Hypoglycemic Pharmaceutical Composition**

which is found in

PCT application No.: PCT/CN2020/088645 filed on May 6, 2020

Chinese patent application No.: 201910498353.1 filed on June 10, 2019

U.S. patent application No.: 17/282,831 filed on April 5, 2021

and any legal equivalents thereof, including the right to claim priority and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said INVENTION by the above application(s) and any continuation(s), division(s), continuation(s)-in-part, extension(s), conversion(s), and substitute(s) thereof, and any reissue(s), reexamination(s), and extension(s) of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNEE will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, post grant, interpartes review, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application(s), said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue(s) and extension(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

An attorney of record for the matters herein is authorized and requested by the execution of this

PATENT REEL: 058501 FRAME: 0740 Client Ref.: S200033-IPUS

Ladas Ref.: B-10597PCT 632978-7

Assignment to insert into this Assignment the filing date(s), serial number(s) and title(s) of said application(s) when known.

**PATENT REEL: 058501 FRAME: 0741** 

**RECORDED: 12/29/2021**